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Morning Consult is a global data intelligence company
delivering insights on what people think in real time.

By surveying tens of thousands across the globe every day,
Morning Consult is unmatched in scale and speed: It
determines the true measure of what people think and how
their decisions impact business, politics and the economy.

Industry leaders rely on Morning Consult’s proprietary
technology and analysis for real-time intelligence to transform

information into a competitive advantage.
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The research conducted by Morning Consult on behalf of
The College Board seeks to understand what students are
currently thinking about their future careers and their
plans to get there, particularly for students interested in
pursuing paths besides four-year college. Results of the
study will direct internal product planning and
messaging strategies.

This poll was conducted between August 11-24, 2023
among a sample of 1,206 high school students ages 14-
18. The interviews were conducted online. Results from
the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3
percentage points.



STUDENT SURVEY DEMOGRAPHIC DEFINITIONS

Students 1,206 100% High school students ages 14-18 in grades 9-12
College-bound 617 51% Students who are very likely they will attend four-year college immediately after high school
Non-college-bound 539 49% Students who are somewhat Iiirl:f:rl]ye((;ira\:gIr))///;f(t)g;ehvi\(;hhafS g;\!)il(()lely to attend four-year-college
oth/10t Graders 620 51% Students in 9" or 10t grade (Freshman and Sophomore)
11t/12t Graders 586 49% Students in 11 or 12t grade (Junior or Senior)
College 9"/10" Graders 299 25% College-bound students in 9t/10™ grade (Freshman and Sophomore)
Non-college 91/10t Graders 321 27% Non-college-bound students in 91/10" grade (Freshman and Sophomore)
College 11%/12" Graders 318 26% College-bound students in 11t/12% grade (Junior or Senior)
Non-college 11%/12% Graders 268 22% Non-college-bound students in 11%/12% grade (Junior or Senior)
Gender: Male 614 51% Male students
Gender: Female 592 49% Female students
Ethnicity: White 818 68% White students (includes Hispanic and non-Hispanic)
Ethnicity: Black 166 14% Black students (includes Hispanic and non-Hispanic)
Ethnicity: Other 222 18% Students of another race or ethnicity (includes Hispanic and non-Hispanic)

Ethnicity: Hispanic 294 24% Hispanic students (of any race)
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Half of non-college-bound students (50%) have heard a lot or some about alternatives to four-year college as
compared to 2 in 3 college-bound students (67%).

Less than two-thirds (63%) of high school students know the steps needed to take to transition into a career.
This figure is unchanged since 2022.

. College-bound students (68%) are more likely to be very or somewhat confident of the steps needed to transition to a
career than non-college-bound students (57%). They are also more likely to have explored their future career paths (91%)
than non-college bound students (78%).

The most important career aspects to students are doing something they’re passionate about (94%), work-
life balance (92%), doing something that aligns to their strengths (92%), and salary (91%).

« Being able to support themselves financially (95%) and achieve their future goals (94%) are the biggest motivating factors
for exploring potential career paths after high school.

When asked about their future career in an unaided, open-ended question, students selected becoming a
nurse (12%), an engineer (9%), a doctor (8%), or a lawyer (8%) as their top career choices.

Diffused students are least likely to feel “hopeful” or “excited” when it comes to exploring their future
careers, while Achieved students feel the most positive about the future and their career.

» Foreclosedi or Achieved students exhibit higher confidence in knowing how to transition into a career than other
segments.

» Diffused students are less likely to say, compared to other segments that reaching their career goal is the most important
factor in deciding their future plans.
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Non-college-bound students are less likely than college-bound students to say they are hopeful,

motivated, and excited about exploring their future careers.

Which of the following words or phrases most closely describe how you feel about exploring your future career? Please select all that

apply. Total % Selected

College

27%

Non-College

43%

36%

37%

28%

Students
2} Hopeful
£
g Motivated 42%
g Excited 42%
§ Confident 28%
n
(@)
£
g Overwhelmed 40%
o
=
©
(@)
()
Z

Note: Chart excludes “None of the above” option from survey.

40%

39%

College- and non-
college-bound
students are about
equally likely to say
they are anxious
and overwhelmed
about exploring
their future careers.

o
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Half of non-college-bound students (50%) have heard a lot or some about alternatives
to four-year college as compared to 2 in 3 college-bound students (67%).

How much have you heard about post-high school options besides attending a four-year college?

@ Aot ® some Don't know/No opinion @ Notmuch @ Nothingatall % A lot +
Some

High School Students 14-18 21% 4% 59%
—— T e

Gender: Female 20% 4% 56%

s olege o 676
——+ NonCotege s % 350 T so%
9th/10th Graders 17% 4% 55%

=
Segment: Diffused 7% 8% 44% 8% 40%

2% 6%
Segment: Foreclosed? 10% 52% 10% 28%

Segment: Moratorium 17% 31% ) 61%

segrent scneve | S S 26 M <o T 0%
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Among those students tested, their most important career aspects are doing something
they’re passionate about (94%), work-life balance (92%), doing something that aligns to
their strengths (92%), and salary (91%).

How important are each of the following career aspects as you consider your post-high school plans? % Total % Points

Important Change

m Very/Somewhat important m Not too/Not at all important Don't Know/No Opinion 2022  2022-23

Doing something I'm passionate about and alignsir\:\tlgr\ersrg 92% +2
salary 91%  Even
Doing something that align/connects with my values N/A* N/A*
N/A*  N/A*

Availability of jobs due to impact of Al 39%

<
X

*answer option not included in 2022
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Being able to support themselves financially and achieve their future goals are the
biggest motivating factors for those exploring potential career paths after high school.

How important are each of the following in motivating you the most to explore possible career paths while in high school?

Among those who have begun exploring future career paths they could take post-high school a lot or some ... (N=1,023]

@ Veryimportant @  Somewhat important Don't Know/No @ Nottooimportant @  Not important at all S?(/;)r;/eec\yh;t

Opinion Important
——> Ability to support myself financially in the future . 95%
Fear of failure to be financially successful if | don’t plan now 83%
Fear of accumulating debt that limits future life goals 6% 80%
Fear of failure to discover my passions if | don't plan now 4°/o 16% 6% 73%
It is part of what we do already with our school counselors 13% 41%
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e CAREER EXPLORATION

Almost 9 in 10 students would like more career exploration opportunities in school, and less
than two-thirds of students feel that they have enough information to decide the best plan for
them after high school.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? % Total Agree

% Total % Points
Agree Change

m Completely/Generally Agree m Completely/Generally Disagree 2022 2022-23

| would like more career exploration opportunities in high

JO

e e o

| feel like I have to know exactly what | want to do aftesrc Riggll 67% +4
| know exactly what | want to do after high school 58% +8

| know exactly what it takes to achieve my post-high sggg?sl 63% +1
o s s e o o

11

*answer option not included in 2022
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Almost half of high-school students (47%) think that a high-school diploma or GED is the minimum that
employers expect when hiring. 1 in 5 (20%) think that a 4-year college degree is the minimum

requirement.
In general, what do you think is the minimum education level most employers expect when hiring individuals?

20%
9%
13%
A high-school A professional A 2-year college A 4-year college Don't know/No
diploma/GED certificate/certification/license degree degree opinion

12
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When asked about their future career in an unaided, open-ended question, students selected becoming a
nurse (12%), an engineer (9%), a doctor (8%), or a lawyer (8%) as their top career choices.

Thinking about your future career, which are the top three careers you’re committed to or are considering? [OPEN-END]

pediatrician aerospace
psychiatrist finance
architecture  Pnysical welding

nstﬂ?c'tlgeng me psyCh0|Ogyattendant

eIectrlca? hanic cosmetology photographer
|- medica softwarepsychologls? forensics
culinar
syis computerdesigners e i

writer
forensicmusic tor work
developer nUI’San eng I neer Ial‘(I:th[ior video ‘
ff .
TEShartist teachersams, .,

professmnal Ve e n g I n e e rl n g elg\{vagjgfﬁr:alist

nail chef

Plots ocial - art nurse |awyera°“”9

editor fashion Ith

B e busin eSS graphic gignthair Business 6%
dlrectormarketlngd OCtO r design architect

.author mechanlcal

playertherapist science manager

accountanéurgeon veterinarian sports technician Graphic Design 4%

griminal entrepreneureducatnonagent
photography schoolProgrammer

management medi
anesthesmloglst ther;naepylcIrle Photography 4%

Teacher 6%

13
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3 in 4 students (73%) said that they are passionate in working in mission-based fields
with Medicine (25%), Psychology (24%), and Entrepreneurship (20%) featuring
among the top three choices.

Are you passionate about working in any of the following mission-based fields?

| am not interested in any of the above fields T 27%
Medicine I 259
Psychology N 249%
Entrepreneurship and social enterprise N 20%
Education N 19%
Human rights e 18%
Sustainability and the environment N 15%
Government and public services NI 14%
Diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI) s 9%
International relations I 5%
Policy and research s 5%

Other mission-driven cause NN 3%
14



SEGMENTATION

Student Segmentation: Nearly 3 in 5 students are in the Moratorium segment,
followed by Achieved (18%) and Foreclosed2 (10%).

Adapted from the

Student Segment

Share of students

How much, if at all, have you begun
exploring future career paths you could take
post-high school?

Which best describes where you are in terms of
your future career goals?

Diffused 5% (N=64) mgi ;ntu;:”h | have no idea what career | would like
Foreclosedl 8% (N=95) *Some *| know exactly what career | want to pursue
| know exactly what career | want to pursue
*Not much | have some idea of which career | would like
0, =
Foreclosed2 10% (N=119) *Not at all | know the career area | want to work in but not the
specific career or job
| have no idea what career | would like
. A lot | have some idea of which career | would like
0, =
Moratorium 59% (N=706) *Some | know the career area | want to work in but not the
specific career or job
Achieved 18% (N=222) *A lot *| know exactly what career | want to pursue

Vv MORNING CONSULT’
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EMOTIONS BY SEGMENTS
Diffused students are least likely to feel “hopeful” or “excited” when it comes to exploring their
future careers, while Achieved students feel the most positive about their future career.

Which of the following words or phrases most closely describe how you feel about exploring your future career? Please select all that
apply. Total % Selected

Positive feelings

Negative feelings

Diffused Foreclosedl Foreclosed?2 Moratorium Achieved

Hopeful 28% .
Achieved students
Motivated are least likely to
Excited 37% feel “depressed” or
“‘pessimistic” about
Confiden 32% P ) :
exploring their

future career.
Foreclosed students
also show very low
levels of these
negative feelings.

o

Overwhelmed

Depressed

Pessimistic

16

Note: Chart excludes “None of the above” option from survey.
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Foreclosed1 and Achieved students exhibit higher confidence in knowing how to
transition into a career than other segments.

How confident are you, if at all, that you know the steps you need to take to transition into a career?
@ Very confident @ Somewhat confident Don't know/No opinion @ Nottoo confident @ Notatall confident
% Very + Somewhat Confident

High School Students 14-18 16% 28% 8% 63%

Gender: Male 15% 27% 7% 65%

Gender: Female 17% 28% 8% 61%
26% 4% 68%

College-Bound 18%

29% 11% 579

Non-College-Bound 14%

9th/10th Graders 15% 27% 9% 62%

11th/12th Graders 17% 28% 6% 64%

Segment: Diffused _ 12% 37% 34% 17%
> Seqment: Forecloses 21% ZA 3%

Segment: Foreclosed? 9% 11% 40% 13% 36%

Segment: Moratorium 9%, 31% 7% 62%

T Segment Achieved 89%



V. MORNING CONSULT’

SEGMENTATION

Diffused and Foreclosed students are the most likely to have no interest in any of the
mission based-fields. Achieved students show the most passion for medicine while

moratorium students are most passionate about psychology.

Are you passionate about working in any of the following mission-based fields?

Diffused Foreclosedl Foreclosed?2 Moratorium Achieved
| am not interested in any of the | am not interested in any of the | am not interested in any of the Psvcholo Medicine
above fields above fields above fields Y gy
Education Human rights Medicine Medicine )T e mtereste.d 1 21037 31 80
above fields
Psychology Medicine Education Entrepreneurshlp £Ini] SOEEL Human rights
enterprise
Human rights Sustama_lblhty and the Government and public services | am not mtereste_d I 1757 @i 4 Education
environment above fields
Medicine Education Human rights Education Psychology

18
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CAREER EXPLORATION

Diffused students are less likely to say, compared to other segments that reaching
their career goal is the most important factor in deciding their future plans.

How important is reaching your career goal in determining your education, training, or first step after high school?

High School Students 14-18
Gender: Male

Gender: Female
College-Bound
Non-College-Bound

9th/10th Graders

11th/12th Graders

—»  Segment: Diffused
Segment: Foreclosedl
Segment: Foreclosed2
Segment: Moratorium

Segment: Achieved

It is the most important factor in It is somewhat important in deciding It is not important in deciding my
' deciding my future plans . my future plans . future plans

4%

4%

N a N
5 S S

T

19
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College-bound high-schoolers are much more likely (47%) to have explored their
future career paths “a lot” compared non-college-bound students (28%).

How much, if at all, have you begun exploring future career paths you could take post-high school?

@ Aot @ some @ Notmuch @ Notatall

% A lot + Some
High School Students 14-18 85%
Gender: Male 84%
Gender: Female 86%
— College-Bound 91%
—— Non-College-Bound 28% 20% 78%
9th/10th Graders 82%
ag%
segment oo OO 100%
Segment: Foreclosed? 94% 6% 0%
100%
100%

20



W, MORNING CONSULT’
CAREER EXPLORATION
College-bound students (34%) are more likely than non-college bound students (21%)
to know exactly what career they want to pursue.

Which best describes where you are in terms of your future career goals?

| know exactly what career | have some idea of which | know the career area | ‘ I have no idea what career
‘ | want to pursue ‘ career | would like . want to work in but not the I would like
specific career or job

College-Bound 13% 10% «—
Non-College-Bound 16% 14% —

9th/10th Graders 16% 14%
11th/12th Graders 13% 10%
Segment: Diffused 100%

Segment: Foreclosedl
Segment: Foreclosed?2 43%
Segment: Moratorium 17% 12%

Segment: Achieved
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APPENDIX

How important is reaching your career goal in determining your education, training, or first step after high school?

4%
[

It is the most important It is somewhat important in It is not important in
factor in deciding my future deciding my future plans deciding my future plans
plans

23
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How confident are you, if at all, that you know the steps you need to take to transition into a career?

Total Confident

m Very confident m Somewhat confident m Not too confident m Not at all confident Don't know/No opinion

2023 - High School 0
Students 63%
2022 - High School 63%

Students

24



APPENDIX

How strongly, if at all, are you considering the following post-high school options?

Four-year college

Starting a full-time job

Community college

Technical/career education

Apprenticeships

Online college

Military

@ Verystrongly

29%

5%

@ Somewhat strongly

8%

14%

Don't know/No opinion

10%

6%

@ Nottoo strongly

4%

Vv MORNING CONSULT’

@ Notatallstrongly

15%

15%

63%

25
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How likely or unlikely it is for you to attend a four-year college immediately after high school?

@ Verylikely @ Somewnhat likely @ Somewhat unlikely @ Veryunlikely
High School Students 14-18 51% 10% 7%
Gender: Male 47% 10% 8%
College-Bound
Segment: Diffused 37% 6% 17%
Segment: Foreclosedl 62% 5% 9%

Segment: Foreclosed?2 26% 27% 4%

Segment: Moratorium 51% 10% 6%

Segment: Achieved 65% 7% 8%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | feel like | can change my mind
about my plans after high school

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 31% 20% 4%
Gender: Male 30% 20% 4%
College-Bound 32% 25% 5%
Non-College-Bound 31% 15% 4%
Segment: Diffused 27% 7% 8%
Segment: Foreclosed1 35% 30%

Segment: Foreclosed?2 30% 12% 9%

Segment: Moratorium 31% 20%

Segment: Achieved 33% 26% 7%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | feel like | have to know exactly
what | want to do after high school

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 31% 23% 6%
Gender: Male 28% 24% 7%
College-Bound 36% 19% 5%
Non-College-Bound A 26% 7%
Segment: Diffused 21% 32% 21%
Segment: Foreclosedl 34% 18% 5%

Segment: Foreclosed?2 20% 29% 8%

Segment: Moratorium 25% 25% 6%

Segment: Achieved 60% 12%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | know exactly what | want to do
after high school

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 25% 22% 12%
Gender: Male 23% 23% 11%
College-Bound 32% 18% 8%
Non-College-Bound 18% 26% 15%
9th/10th Graders 22% 23% 13%

11th/12th Graders 28% 22% 10%
Segment: Diffused 28% 62%

Segment: Foreclosed1 47%

8
S

Segment: Foreclosed? 12% 33% 18%
Segment: Moratorium 11% 28% 11%

Segment: Achieved 73% 4%
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In general, what do you think is the minimum education level most employers expect when hiring individuals?

A high-school . A professional Don't know/No opinion . A 2-year college . A 4-year college
diploma/GED certificate/certification/license degree degree
SO 3% 20%

Gender: Male 52% 8% 13% 18%

Gender: Female 42% 11% 13% 23%

College-Bound 39% 7% 13% 29%

Non-College-Bound 56% 11% 13% 11%

9th/10th Graders YA 12% 10% 16%
11th/12th Graders 42% 6% 16% 24%

Segment: Diffused 51% 11% 16% 17%

Segment: Foreclosed1 47% 8% 13% 25%

Segment: Foreclosed? 42% 16% 12% 19%
Segment: Moratorium 47% 9% 13% 19%

Segment: Achieved 48% 5% 12% 24%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | know exactly what it takes to
achieve my post-high school goals

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 21% 27% 8%
Gender: Male 19% 26% 8%
College-Bound 24% 22% )
Non-College-Bound 17% 33% 11%
Segment: Diffused 9% 37% 37%
Segment: Foreclosed1 22% 19% 9%

Segment: Foreclosed? 19% 36% 16%

Segment: Moratorium 14% 32% 7%

Segment: Achieved 46% 11%



Vv MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? My post-high school plans are a top
priority in my life right now

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 33% 24% 4%
Gender: Male 32% 25% 4%
Non-College-Bound 24% 29% 6%
Segment: Foreclosedl 42% 17% 5%
Segment: Foreclosed? 17% 29% 14%

Segment: Moratorium 29% 27%

Segment: Achieved 60% 8%



Vv MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | would like more career exploration
opportunities in high school

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18
College-Bound 49% 12%
Non-College-Bound
Segment: Foreclosed1 42% 20%
Segment: Foreclosed?2 41% 9% 4%
Segment: Moratorium 47% 12%

Segment: Achieved 39% 15% 6%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? | have enough information to decide
the best plan for me after high school

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 18% 29% 9%
Gender: Male 17% 28% 10%
College-Bound 20% 23% 6%
Non-College-Bound 16% 35% 12%
Segment: Diffused 33% 34%
Segment: Foreclosedl 27% 21% 5%

Segment: Foreclosed?2 45% 17%

Segment: Moratorium 12% 33%

8
S
S
5

©
x

Segment: Achieved 46%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your plans after school? People like me can be successful
after high school without going to a four-year college

@ Completely agree @ Generally agree @ Generally disagree @ Completely disagree
High School Students 14-18 34% 22% 6%
Gender: Male 32% 24% 5%
College-Bound 25% 29% 7%
Non-College-Bound 43% 15% 4%
Segment: Diffused 34% 28% 5%
Segment: Foreclosed1 27% 23% 11%

Segment: Foreclosed?2 31% 22% 7%

Segment: Moratorium 32% 22% 5%

Segment: Achieved 45% 21% 5%
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Who personally motivates you the most to explore possible career paths while in high school?

Parents/guardians

Friends

Other, please specify:

Teachers

Non-parent family members

School counselors

Mentors

36
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Who personally motivates you the most to explore possible career paths while in high school?

@ Parents/guardians @ Teachers @ Friends @@ Other, please specify:

@  Non-parent family members @)  School counselors @) Mentors

High School Students 14-18 9% 4% 11%
Gender: Male 9% 4% 10%
Gender: Female 8% 4% 4% 12%
College-Bound 10% 5% 4% 9%
Non-College-Bound 7% 4% 12%
9th/10th Graders 12%
11th/12th Graders 8% 5% 4% 9%
Segment: Diffused

Segment: Foreclosed1 5% 9%

S
S
<
S

Segment: Foreclosed?2 11% 6% 12%
Segment: Moratorium 10% 4% 10%
Segment: Achieved 9% 4% 5% 12%
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Which of the following options best describes the reason for the way you feel about exploring your future career?

I have so much other stuff to do that | haven't
had time to think/act on my plans for after high

school

High school isn't doing enough to prepare me for
my career

I don't know how to get the training or education 0
to reach my career goals 15 A)

| don't know anyone who does the job I'm 0
interested in 11 /0

The workforce is changing quickly

The work I'm interested in won't help mfei:nrefr?((::iglrgc))/als _ 6%
| don't know what careers exist _ 6%
Al will affect what opportunities are available _ 50/0
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Which of the following options best describes the reason for the way you feel about exploring your future career?

High school isn't

Al will affect what | don't know anyone

| don't know what P doing enough to ot
() . opportunities are () @ whodoesthejobI'm @ Other
careers exist available cziz?re me for my interested in
The work I'm | don't know how to ;tZ?fvﬁasdooThuz:ti} other
. The workforce is . interested in won't . get the training or ’ h 't had time t
changing quickly help me reach my education to reach my the;XE?act gn r:;eplgns
financial goals career goals for after high school
High School Students 14-18 5% 6% 15% 11%
Gender: Male 7% 6% 12% 9%
Gender: Female 4% 7% 17% 13%
College-Bound 50 7% 11% 11%
Non-College-Bound 6% 6% 18% 11%
9th/10th Graders 6% 6% 16% 12%
11th/12th Graders 4% 6% 13% 11%
Segment: Diffused 6% 6% 9%
Segment: Foreclosed1 10% 16% 17%
Segment: Foreclosed2 20% 15%

Segment: Moratorium

Segment: Achieved 500 6% 11% 16%
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What would most help you evaluate different career opportunities?

Seeing the journeys of real people who have worked
in a career

Seeing how a college major could connect to a
career

Learning about local training and education
opportunities that could help you reach that

career

Hearing directly from employers about jobs 139

Seeing how high school course work connects to a 0
career 10%
Learning about online training and education
opportunities that could help you reach that _ 10%
career

Learning about non-degree requirements for
the career, like badges and credentials, and
certifications

Other - 2%

7%
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What would most help you evaluate different career opportunities?

Learning about non-degree
requirements for the
career, like badges

and credentials, and

Learning about online

training and education Seeing how a college major
opportunities that could o could connect to a career
Career help you reach that career

Seeing the journeys of real
people who have worked in a .

certifications
If;?:\?rzggaigogétljggtiilon Seeing how high school Hearing directly from
‘ opportunities that could ’ course work connects to a ’ employers about jobs . Other
help you reach that career career
High School Students 14-18 10% 10% 13% 7%
Gender: Male 11% 8% 16% 8%
Gender: Female 10% 11% 11% 6%
Calege Bound
Non-Callege-Bound
9th/10th Graders 10% 10% 13% 5%
11th/12th Graders 11% 9% 13% 9%
Seqment: Diftused
Segment: Foreclosed1
Segment: Foreclosed? 11% 11% 23% 9%
Segment: Moratorium 11% 9% 12% 7%

Segment: Achieved 10% 8% 14% 7%
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Do you agree or disagree that your future career should align with your passions?

S7%

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

7%

Neither agree
nor disagree

2%
I

Somewhat
disagree

3%
I

Strongly
disagree

Vv MORNING CONSULT’
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Do you agree or disagree that your future career should align with your passions?

High School Students 14-18
Gender: Male

Gender: Female
College-Bound
Non-College-Bound
9th/10th Graders
11th/12th Graders
Segment: Diffused
Segment: Foreclosedl
Segment: Foreclosed2
Segment: Moratorium

Segment: Achieved

Neitheragree @ Somewhat @ Strongly Don't know/No
nor disagree disagree disagree opinion
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57% 6% I 4%

@ stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree
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In general, would you say your motivations for pursuing your future career goals are more intrinsic (coming from within yourself),
extrinsic (motivated by outside factors or people), both, or neither?

50%

18%

7%
3%
Both intrinsic and Intrinsic Extrinsic Neither intrinsic Don't kn.owlNo
extrinsic nor extrinsic opinion
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In general, would you say your motivations for pursuing your future career goals are more intrinsic (coming from within yourself),
extrinsic (motivated by outside factors or people), both, or neither?

@® intinsic @ Extrinsic @ Bothintrinsicand @  Neither intrinsic nor Don't know/No opinion
extrinsic extrinsic

1796
199
15%
Non-College-Bound 45% 4% 20%
2%
12%
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